THE DATASHEET OF
CY62167G30-45ZXI
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Please note that Cypress is an Infineon Technologies Company.
The document following this cover page is marked as “Cypress” document as this is the
company that originally developed the product. Please note that Infineon will continue
to offer the product to new and existing customers as part of the Infineon product

CY62167G/CY62167GE MoBL
Document Number: 001-81537 Rev. *R Page 17 of 23
Ordering Code Definitions
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns)
Voltage
Range Ordering Code
Package
Diagram
Package Type
(all Pb-free)
Key Features /
Differentiators
ERR Pin /
Ball
Operating
Range
45 4.5 V–5.5 V CY62167G-45BVXI 51-85150 48-ball VFBGA Dual Chip Enable No Industrial
CY62167G-45BVXIT
CY62167G-45ZXI 51-85183 48-pin TSOP I Dual Chip Enable No
CY62167G-45ZXIT
CY62167GE-45ZXI Yes
CY62167GE-45ZXIT
55 1.65 V–2.2 V CY62167GE18-55BVXI 51-85150 48-ball VFBGA Dual Chip Enable Yes
CY62167GE18-55BVXIT
CY62167G18-55BVXI No
CY62167G18-55BVXIT
CY62167G18-55ZXI 51-85183 48-pin TSOP I No
CY62167G18-55ZXIT
X = blank or T
blank = Bulk; T = Tape and Reel
Temperature Grade: X = I
I = Industrial
Pb-free
X = blank or 1
blank = Dual Chip Enable; 1 = Single Chip Enable
Package Type: XX = BV or Z
BV = 48-ball VFBGA; Z = 48-pin TSOP I
Speed Grade: XX = 45 or 55
45 = 45 ns; 55 = 55ns
Voltage Range: XX = blank or 18
blank = 5 V typ; 18 = 1.8 V typ
ERR output: Single-bit error correction indicator
Process Technology: G = 65 nm
Bus Width: 7 = × 16
Density: 6 = 16-Mbit
Family Code: 621 = MoBL® SRAM family
Company ID: CY = Cypress
CY XX XX621 6 7 G X- XXX E X X
CY62167G/CY62167GE MoBL
Document Number: 001-81537 Rev. *R Page 18 of 23
Package Diagrams
Figure 15. 48-ball VFBGA (6 × 8 × 1.0 mm) Package Outline, 51-85150
51-85150 *I